1 of 14
Functional Block Diagram
RF MICRO DEVICES®, RFMD®, Optimum Technology Matching®, Enabling Wireless Connectivity™, PowerStar®, POLARIS™ TOTAL RADIO™ and UltimateBlue™ are trademarks of RFMD, LLC. BLUETOOTH is a trade-
mark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., U.S.A. and licensed for use by RFMD. All other trade names, trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2012, RF Micro Devices, Inc.
Product Description
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
RF IN

put match offers the flexibility of further optimizing power and efficiency for any
sub-band within the overall bandwidth.
Ordering Information
RF3826S2 2-Piece sample bag
RF3826SB 5-Piece bag
RF3826SQ 25-Piece bag
RF3826SR 100 Pieces on short reel
RF3826TR7 500 Pieces on 7” reel
RF3826TR13 2500 Pieces on 13” reel
RF3826PCBA-410 Fully assembled evaluation board 30MHz to 2500MHz;
28V operation
RF3826PCBA-411 Fully assembled evaluation board 200MHz to 1800MHz;
28V operation
Features
 Advanced GaN HEMT Technology
 Output Power of 9W